

20.9.2022
S.D.
81.

C.R.R. 2508 of 2022

With

CRAN 1 of 2022

Raj Kumar Mondal

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

Mr. Shakti Halder

...For the Petitioner.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, A.P.P.,

Ms. Sonali Das

...For the State.

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

It is submitted on behalf of both the petitioner and the opposite parties that the instant matter may be fixed for final disposal in the month of November and in the meantime, interim order of stay may be extended.

In view of such candid submission made on behalf of the petitioner in spite of objections submitted by the learned Public Prosecutor-in-Charge, interim order of stay be granted till November 25, 2022.

Matter be listed in the Monthly List of November 2022 fairly at the top.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2022 is thus disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)

