

22.12.2022

ss

138

**C.R.R. 2508 of 2022
CRAN 2 of 2022**

**Raj Kumar Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.**

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Abhijit Singh
Mr. Shakti Halder

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Ms. Sonali Das

... for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order.

The opposite parties are represented by Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, learned Public Prosecutor in-charge.

It is submitted by Mr. Nandi that the instant revision is required to be heard at the earliest.

Therefore, the revisional application be listed under the heading 'Contested Application' in the combined monthly list of February, 2023.

Interim order of stay be extended till 15th February, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)