

**C.R.R. 2508 of 2022
With
CAN 4 of 2023**

**Raj Kumar Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Ms. Sonali Das

... ... for the State

Affidavit of service so filed be kept with the record.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st August, 2023.

The revisional application will appear under the heading “Contested Application” on 9th August, 2023.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2023 is disposed of.

Learned advocate for the State would produce the case diary on the next date fixed for hearing.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)