

22.11.2023
Serial no. 35
[G.S.D]

CRR 2508 of 2022
With
CRAN 5 of 2023

In the matter of : Raj Kumar Mondal

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

... For the petitioner

Mr. R. Nandy
Ms. Sonali Das

... For the State

Interim order earlier granted is extended till 31st of
January, 2024.

The matter be listed in the Monthly List of January,
2024 under the heading 'Contested Application'.

CRAN 5 of 2023 is disposed of accordingly.

Ld. Advocate for the State would produce the Case
Diary on the next date fixed for hearing.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order, duly
collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if
applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance
with all requisite formalities.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)