

29.02.2024

Sl. No.: 8

Court No.30
BM

CRR 2508 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024

Raj Kumar Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee

Mr. Abhijit Singh

... for the petitioner

Re : IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

The State is not present at the time of hearing of the prayer for extension but considering the material on record, the interim order first granted on 3rd August, 2022 be extended till 10th April, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 6 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on 18th March, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)