

16.05.2024
Serial no.15
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 2508 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 7 of 2024**

**Raj Kumar Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Id. APP
Ms. Sonali Das
... for the State

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2024.

Parties to file their respective short written notes of argument on the next date of hearing.

In re : IA No. CRAN 7 of 2024

IA No. CRAN 7 of 2024 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner praying for extension of interim order first granted on 03.08.2022.

In the interest of justice, let the interim order first granted on 03.08.2022 be extended till 29th July, 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

IA No. CRAN 7 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)