

20.11.2024

Sl. No.: 16

Court No.30
BM

CRR 2508 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 8 of 2024

Raj Kumar Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder

Mr. Arushi Rathore

Ms. Soumya Raha

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy

Ms. Sonali Das

... for the State

Re : IA No.: CRAN 8 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the State who is answering opposite party in the present case.

The State is not ready with the case diary nor the memo of evidence which is required during hearing of the present case. Accordingly, matter be listed in the monthly list of December, 2024.

State to produce case diary along with memo of evidence and the petitioner shall file a short note in the present case.

IA No.: CRAN 8 of 2024 is moved praying for extension of interim order which was first granted on 3.08.2022. Accordingly, interim order be extended till 23rd December, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 8 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)