

09.12.2024
Serial no.11
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 2508 of 2022

Raj Kumar Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Mr. Abhijit Singh
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Id. APP
... for the State

Written notes of argument has been filed by the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the State.

Let the matter be fixed in the monthly list of January,
2025.

The interim order which is in force be extended till 27th
January, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)