

13.06.2025

Sl. No.25.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.42.

CRR/2508/2022

Raj Kumar Mondal

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy,
Ms. Sonali Das

...for the State.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for time to file
affidavit of service.

Let this matter appear on 20th June, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)