

AD 2
July 17, 2025
Ct. 22
SG

CRR 2508 of 2022
CRAN 10 of 2025

In the matter of:

Raj Kumar Mondal ... *petitioner*

Mr. R. Majumder
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sarmistha Basak
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Ms. Sonali Das
... for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

CRAN 10 of 2025 is an application for extension of the interim order when the order was granted earlier on 03.08.2022.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the application is filed within time.

The interim order be extended till 29.08.2025.

CRR 2508 of 2022 is, otherwise, ready for hearing.

Let the matter appear in the list under the heading "Hearing" on 08.08.2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

