

08.08.2025
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-**31**
[Milan, A.R. (Ct.)]

CRR 2508 of 2022
With
CRAN 10 of 2025

In the matter of:

Raj Kumar Mondal
versus
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy

....for the State

None appears on behalf petitioner.

Let this matter be adjourned till 22nd August, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)