

AD-05
Ct No.22
19.09.2025
TN

CRR 2508 of 2022
CRAN 10 of 2025
CRAN 11 of 2025

In the matter of: Raj Kumar Mondal

....petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Arushi Rathore

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy,
Ms. Sonali Das

....for the State

Re: CRAN 11 of 2025

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the learned Advocate for the petitioner in respect of this application is taken on record.
2. This is an application for extension of the interim order granted on 3rd August, 2022 and has been extended from time to time. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that this application has been filed within time.
3. The State is represented through counsel.
4. Accordingly, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 28th November, 2025.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 11 of 2025 is disposed of without any order as to costs.

Re: CRAN 10 of 2025

6. This application for extension of interim order was heard and disposed of on 17th July, 2025 although the phrase “disposed of” was not inadvertently transcribed in the said order.
7. Accordingly, it is deemed that CRAN 10 of 2025 was disposed of on 17th July, 2025 itself.
8. Paragraph Nos. 6 and 7 of this order should be treated to be a part of the order dated 17th July, 2025.

Re: CRR 2508 of 2022

9. Let this matter appear on 7th November, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)