

23.02.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-21
[Milan]

**CRR 2508 of 2022
With
CRAN 12 of 2025**

In the matter of:

**RAJ KUMAR MONDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR**

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumdar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Soumya Raha

....for the Petitioner

In Re: CRAN 12 of 2025

Affidavit of service of CRAN 12 of 2025 filed by the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner is taken on record.

This is an application for extension of interim order granted earlier from time to time.

The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that this application has been filed within time.

Accordingly, interim order is further extended for a period of four weeks or further order whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 12 of 2025 is disposed of.

In Re: CRR 2508 of 2022

The State is not represented.

The learned advocate for the petitioner is requested to file written notes by the adjourned date.

Let this matter appear on 5th March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)