

06.03.2026

Ct. No. 22

Sl. No. 13
akd

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 2508 of 2022

In Re: ***Raj Kumar Mondal***

... Petitioner

Ms. Triparna Roy

... for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the State-respondents as well as the opposite party no.2.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for an accommodation to file written notes of arguments on the adjourned day.
3. Let this matter appear on **13.03.2026**.
4. State-respondents is directed to ensure their presence on the next date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)